NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the proposed Delta Urban Renewal Authority budget for the ensuing year 2024 will be submitted to the Delta Urban Renewal Authority. A copy of such proposed budget will be filed in the office of the Treasurer at 360 Main Street and is open for inspection.

The Delta Urban Renewal Authority will hold a hearing for consideration of the proposed budget at a regular meeting of the Delta Urban Renewal Authority to be held in the Council Chambers on December 12, 2023 at 5:30pm.

Delta Urban Renewal Authority By Jolene E. Nelson Secretary